
1101 Regina

Fri. Nov. 22 @ 7:00 PM
DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel
1975 Broad St
Local Rep: Muna De Ciman
(306) 570-1568

1102 Saskatoon

Tues. Oct. 22 @ 7:00 PM
SGEU Saskatoon Office
802 Queen Street
Local Rep: Cal Schommer
(306) 370-3334

1103 Battlefords

Tues. Oct. 29 @ 7:00 PM
Western Development Museum 
Hwys SK-16 & SK-40
Local Rep: Lovyl Zweifel
(306) 821-6194

1104 Weyburn

Sat. Oct. 26 @ 2:00 PM
McKenna Auditorium
317 3rd Ave
Local Rep: Alex Perrard
(306) 861-7431

2024-25 PS/GE Local
Proposals Gathering Schedule

1105 Prince Albert

Tues. Jan. 7 @ 7:00 PM
Prince Albert Exhibition Grounds
Main Hall, 815 Exhibition Drive
Local Rep: Carol Yuzik
(306) 940-8638

1107 Hudson Bay

Tues. Nov. 19 @ 6:30 PM
Town Office, Gym Hall
304 Main Street, Hudson Bay
Local Rep: Johnny Petryshyn
(306) 814-0071

1108 Swift Current

Wed. Oct. 23 @ 6:30 PM
Modern Family Restaurant
49 Central Ave
Local Rep: Adam Rosser
(306) 750-7916

1109 Humboldt

Tues. Dec. 10 @ 7:00 PM
Ukrainian Hall
218 Ave B East, Wynyard
Local Rep: Negotiating Committee
(306) 775-7206



1111 Rosetown

Sat. Nov. 16 @ 1:00 PM
Kindersley Legion Hall
118 2nd Ave E
Local Rep: George McLeod
(306) 402-7141

1112 Nipawin

Wed. Jan. 8 @ 6:30 PM
Canalta Hotel Tisdale
906 93rd Ave
Local Rep: Maria Jones
(306) 961-9022

1114 Melfort

Tues. Nov. 12 @ 6:15 PM
Venice House Pizza 
620 Saskatchewan Ave E
Local Rep: Ryan Yaworski
(306) 920-7729

1115 Yorkton

Tues. Dec. 3 @ 7:00 PM
Gallagher Centre
455 Broadway Street W
Local Rep: Shawn Riabko
(306) 621-2705

Mon. Nov. 18 @ 5:30 PM
Moose Jaw Union Centre
1402 Caribou Street W
Local Rep: Julie Henrikson
(306) 630-9769

1120 Estevan

Tues. Nov. 5 @ 6:00 PM
Western Star Hotel
303 Kensington Ave
Local Rep: Jennifer Warriner
(306) 485-9868

1121 La Ronge

Wed. Jan. 8 @ 6:00 PM
Legion Hall
1400 La Ronge Ave
Local Rep: Brady Yablonski
(306) 270-7326

1122 Buffalo Narrows

Wed. Nov. 6 @ 7:00 PM
Village Office Boardrooms 
321 Lowe Ave
Local Rep: Steve Potvin
(306) 235-7222

Tues. Oct. 29 @ 5:30 PM
Meadow Lake Alliance Church
805 5th Street W
Local Rep: Tyler Pouteaux
(306) 288-7307

1110 Moose Jaw 1119 Meadow Lake


